AND WHEREAS the Vendor has approached the

Purchaser for sale of the said property 63A5 Is WHERE Is BASIS" ;

AND WHEREAS the purchaser has agreed to purchase

and the Vendor has agreed to sell ALL THAT the said property at a

total consideration of Rs.32,04,673/ (Rupees Thirty Two Lac Four

Thousand six Hundred and seventy Three) only "AS IS WHERE IS

BASIS" on the terms and conditions stated hereunder :

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH as follows :-

That in pursuance of the said agreement and 1n

consideration of the said sum of Rs.32,04,6731 (Rupees Thirty Two

Lac Four Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy Three) only paid by

the Purchaser to the vendor on or before the execution of these

presents (the receipt whereof the Vendor doth hereby admit and

acknowledge and from the payment of the same and every part

thereof doth hereby acquit, release and discharge the Purchaser as